
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 57834 

Petitioner: 

NGRLLC, 

v. 

Respondent: 

ADAMS COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 

County Schedule No.: R0176439+5 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 

2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $595,600 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 
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ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Adams County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 19th day of March 2013. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the dec' ion of the 
Board of Asse peals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 
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~------------------------------~----~------------~ , BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
State ofColorado 
nll Shennan Street. Room 315 
Denver, CO 80203 

D titi 
,.-e ORer: 

____-_____.__' J'iGR..LLC----...-------------.-.---~.---.-..-.~.-..---.------. 
• _,~." ..,.~"" ••, ...._ ...'""~M' __ ......_._M'__ ,.~.~_..._,~__._._ ••_"' ' ___ 'W"'~' ,...... .."" ,'.. ....... - •••" ... ,,'.. -"" , ."•• "--""-"'" 


.' RespoBdent: 
ADAMS COUNTY BOARD OF 

,..EQU....;;._AL_IZ_A....._TI_O_N_,_________..;, Docket Nwnber; 57834 

• HAL B. WARREN, #13515 


i 

ADAMS COUNTY A TIORNEY 
Doug Edelstein, #24542 
Assistant County AttOrney 
4430 S, Adams County Parkway 
Sail Floor, Suite C5000B 
Brighton, CO 80601 
Telephone:. 720-523-61 16 
Fax:720-S23~114 

RECEIVED 


JAN 20 lOll 


OffIce ofthe

AdamsCountyAttomeV 

------ .- - ... . . 

.. COURT USE ONLV ~ 

. Multiple County Account 

Nwnbers: (As set forth in 

Auachment A) 


.-'1-_______..------i1--'~;..........._----'-'-"-____________ 


STIPULATION (As to Tall Year lOll Aetual=--..;V_=al=u=e):.-......___--' 

Petitioner and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the 

tax year 2011 valuation ofthe subject property. and jointly move the Board of 

Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation. 


Petitioner and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows: 

I. The properties subject to this Stipulation are described as set forth in 
the County Schedule Numbers on Attachment A to this Stipulation, 

2. The subject properties are classified as commercial properties. 

3; . . Attachment Areftectsthe actUal values ofthe subject properties. as 

assigned by the Adams County Board ofEqualization for tax year 2011. 


4. .. After further review8:"(;l.I1~&()~I!ti.Q~,.~ r~titi.oller_andRespondent . 
. agreefudle'tax' year :ion actual values ofthe subject pruperties. as shown on 
Attachment A. 



AeoouDt Number: R0176445 
Old Value: 

. Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

NewVaJue: 
Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

AccouDt Number: R0176444 
Old Value: 

Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

New Value: 
Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

Account Number: R0176443 
OldVaJue: 

Land: 
hnprovements: 
Total: 

New Value: 
Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

AeeoUDt Number: R0176442 
Old Value: 

Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

New Value: 
Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

AITACHMENT A 


$20.266 
$165,778 
$186;044 

$20,266 
$101.482 
$121,748 

$20,266 
$165.778 
$186,044 

$20.266 
$101,482 
$121,748 

$20,806 
$170~205 
$191,01 t 

$20,806 
$104.189 
$124,995 

$11,890 
$57,990 
$69,880 

$11,890 
$57,990 
$69.880 



. ' ' 

AccouDt Number:.1UU.,'441 
Old Value: .." . 

Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

New Value: 
. Land: 
Improvements: 
Total: 

Accouot Number: 1l'~76439 
Old Value: 

Land: 
Improvements; 
Total: 

New Value: 
Land: 
Improvements: . 
Total: 

$11,890 
$57,990 
$69,880 

$11,890 " 
$57,990 
$69,880 

$14.862 
$72,487 
$87,349 

$14,862 . 
$12,487 
$87,349 

TOTAL NEW VALUE OF ACCOUNTS =5595,680 




TomllOl1 Propesed Value: 5595,000 
(Referenced in Attac'ment A) 

5. The valuations. as established on Attachment ~ shall be binding 
with respect to only tax year 2011. 

"6~" .. Briefnarrative as to whythereduetions were made: reduction to . 
market value. 

7. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of 
Assessment Appeals on January 2S , 2012 be vacated; or a hearing has not yet 
been schedu1ed before the Board ofAssessment Appeals _ (check if 
appropriate). 

Dated this ~y ofJanuary. 2012. 

'""""'l ~ 

ejJ t J2~}:---~~-~~_-_ 
Ed.Bosier Doug Edelstein, #24542 
R.6. Jacobson & Company Assistant County Attorney for Respondent 
6239 E. Caley Drive 4430 S. Adams Cowtty Parkway 
CeDtennial. CO 8~ t 11 Suite CSOOOB 
Telephone: 303-793-0823 Brighton, CO 80601 

Telephone: 120-523-6~_ 

. Gil Reyes. Assessor 
4430 S. Adams County B 
SuiteC2100 
Brighton, CO 80601 
Telepbone: 120-523-6038 

Docket Nwnber: 57834 



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Shennan Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 57834 

Petitioner: 

NGRLLC, 

v. 

Respondent: 

ADAMS COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL 

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on 

August 29,2012. The Board has approved Petitioner's request. 


FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. Subject property is described as follows: 

County Schedule No.: R0176439+2 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property. 

ORDER: 

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further 
action on this matter. 



DATED AND MAILED this 30th day of August 2012. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 


Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the 
Board of Assessme t Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 
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p.1 303 793-0823 
Aug 2912 09:55a Edward 80sier 

Ifat any time you decide you DO NOT wish to pursue your appeal and choose to 
withdraw, please sign this letter and return it to the Board ofAssessment Appeals. 

Please do not fill out and file this fonn if you are entering into a stipulation with the county. 

R. H. Jacobson & Company 

Ed &osier 


6239 E. CALEY OR. 

Centennial, CO 80111 


Date:.--,,~~/_4--,--/-=--1C-__ Docl<et No.: 57834 

Hearing Date: October 24,2012 

To: 	Board of Assessment Appeals Via Facsimile: 303.866.4465 
1313 Sherman Street. Room 315 
Denver, CO 80203 

I no longer 'Msh to fJ4Jrsue this matter and request that my property tax appeal be withdrawn. ·f 

understand that. bywithdfawing this appeal, I relinquish all rights to obtaining a reduction in value 

for the subject property for tax year(s) 2011. I understand that this withdrawal letter should not be 

mailed or faxed if I have reached an agreement (stipulation) with the Adams County Board Of 

Equalization resulting in a reduction in value. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy ()f this document was malted, faxed, or hand delivered 

10 th<;; Adams County Board Of EqualiZation. 
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